Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. EDN(TE)B(3)20/2014 Dated:Shimla-2, the 31st July, 2017

Notification

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to relieve Dr. Rakesh Sehgal, Director-cum-Principal, Rajiv Gandhi Govt. Engineering College, Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan w.e.f. 31.07.2017 (A.N) after completion of period of 03 years, subject to condition that all the outstanding amount, if any, recoverable from him will be deducted from the dues payable to him. Dr. Rakesh Sehgal is directed to join back in his parent Department i.e. NIT Hamirpur immediately.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order that Dr. Mohit Dhiman, Assistant Professor (Mechanical Engineering), Rajiv Gandhi Government Engineering College Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan, shall hold the additional charge of the post of Director-cum-Principal, Rajiv Gandhi Government Engineering College Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan, in addition to his own duties, in the public interest, till further orders, with immediate effect.

By Order,

Principal Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. As above, Dated:Shimla-2, the 31st July, 2017

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, HP, Sundernagar, Distt Mandi (HP) PIN-175018.
- 4. The Director, NIT Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (HP) PIN-177005.
- 5. The Registrar, NIT Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (HP) PIN-177005.
- 5. The Director-cum-Principal, Rajiv Gandhi Govt. Engineering College Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan, Distt Kangra (HP) with the direction to ensure that all the outstanding amount/dues, if any, has been recovered from the incumbent before relieving on 31.07.2017 (A.N.).
- 6. Dr. Rakesh Sehgal, Director-cum-Principal, Rajiv Gandhi Govt. Engineering College Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan, Distt Kangra (HP). He is further directed to join back in his parent organization on 01.08.2017.

7. Personal file/Guard file.

Under Secretary(TE) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh